#### 11/12/2015 503566893

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3613520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG R. SNEDDEN	12/09/2014
LEONARDO MAGANA	12/09/2014
GANDHI B. SIFUENTES	12/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIRECT PACK, INC.	
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET	
City:	AZUSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29545360

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.651.6791

Email: jmcconihay@fbtlaw.com

FROST BROWN TODD LLC-JULIE A. MCCONIHAY **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 0114610.0620295	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. MCCONIHAY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McConihay/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=DPI\_29545360\_Con\_29511623\_Tray\_Assign\_signed#page1.tif source=DPI 29545360 Con 29511623 Tray Assign signed#page2.tif source=DPI 29545360 Con 29511623 Tray Assign signed#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037025 FRAME: 0700** 503566893

source=DPI\_29545360\_Con\_29511623\_Tray\_Assign\_signed#page4.tif source=DPI\_29545360\_Con\_29511623\_Tray\_Assign\_signed#page5.tif source=DPI\_29545360\_Con\_29511623\_Tray\_Assign\_signed#page6.tif source=DPI\_29545360\_Con\_29511623\_Tray\_Assign\_signed#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037025 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated

below has/have invented a container (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of

the Invention are disclosed in the United States Design Patent Application Serial Number

29/511,623 , filed on December 12 , 2014, titled Tray Assembly (hereinafter the

"Application").

Direct Pack, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at

1025 West 8th Street, Azusa, California 91702, and its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is

acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims

priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent

applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country

(including, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part

applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be

granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all

priority rights appertaining thereto;

2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of

priority to the Application;

Page 1 of 6

First Inventor:		
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Craig R. Snedden 5256 La Canada Blv La Canada Flintridge	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		SS:
On this	day of	, 2014, personally appeared before me
Craig R. Sned	den, who proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is	subscribed to on this	Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the
same.		
		Notary Public:  My Commission Expires:
		May Comminssion Expires.

Second Inventor				
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Leonardo Magaña 3639 North D Street San Bernardino, CA	Q 02405	Date:	12-9-14
STATE OF _		Ss:		
On this _	day of	, 20	14, perso	nally appeared before me
Leonardo Mag	aña, who proved to me	on the basis of satis	sfactory e	evidence to be the person
whose name is same.	subscribed to on this A	Notary Public:	w	ged that he executed the

Third Inventor:			
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Gandhi B. Sifuentes 125 S. Mockingbird Lar West Covina, CA 9179	ne	ue: <u>/2-9-2614</u>
STATE OF		_) ) \$S:	
	day of	, 2014, p	ersonally appeared before me
Gandhi B. Sif	uentes, who proved to m	e on the basis of sat	tisfactory evidence to be the
person whose r	name is subscribed to on th	is Assignment, and ac	knowledged that he executed
the same.		Notary Public:	
		My Commission Exp	oires:

Assignee: Dire	ect Pack, Inc.	
Signature: Representative: Address:	Craig R Snedden 1025 West 8 <sup>th</sup> Street Azusa, CA 91702	Date: <u>    2 - 9 - 2017</u>
STATE OF		) ) ss:
COUNTY OF _		<u></u>
	h.,	
On this	day of	, 2014, personally appeared before me
Craig R. Snedd	en, who proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is	subscribed to on this A	Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the
same.		
		Notary Public:
		My Commission Expires:

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 State of California county of LOS Annalies \_ before me, Kliubedey A. Mostin Noti Name and Title of the Office Name(s) of Signer(s) personally appeared \_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by Commission # 1978293 his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the Notary Public - California person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the Los Angeles County person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Place Notary Seal Above Signature: \_ Signature/of Notary Public - OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: 19-9-20 Number of Pages: 6+ Nistern's Offier Than Named Above: Gandhi B. S. Fuenta + Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_\_\_ Signer's Name: Lraia K. Shez 区Corporate Officer — Title(s): ドインル ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator Individual ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee 🕅 Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 037025 FRAME: 0707

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 State of California County of \_ しなら / before me, Kimberley A. Master Notang Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared (24nd 4 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN Commission # 1978293 person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the Notary Public - California person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** ent: <u>Usas quest</u> Document Date: <u>/2 - 9 - 20</u> + North Certification + Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Crou'q R. Snedda</u> Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Carlo B. STA Lendes Signer's Name: 60 Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Trustee ☐ Trustee XOther: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 037025 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 11/12/2015**